DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 000

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION AGRICULTURE

The Agriculture (Legislative Functions) (EU Exit) (No.2) Regulations 2019

Made - - - ***

Coming into force in accordance with regulation I

THE AGRICULTURE (LEGISLATIVE FUNCTIONS) (EU EXIT) (NO.2) REGULATIONS 2019

PART 1

Introduction

Citation and commencement

PART 2

Common Market Organisation Amendments

- 2. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1308/2013
- 3. In Article 3— (a) in paragraph 4, for the words...
- 4. For Articles 13 and 14 substitute— Article 13 Public intervention...
- 5. For Article 15(2) substitute— The appropriate authority may make regulations fixing the level of...
- 6. In Article 18— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 7. In Article 19— (a) in paragraph 1, for the words...
- 8. In Article 20— (a) for the words from "Commission" to...
- 9. In Article 21—(a) for the words from "The Commission"...
- 10. In Article 24— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 11. In Article 25— (a) for the words from "Commission" to...
- 12. For Article 35 substitute— Article 35 Additional financial assistance The appropriate authority may make regulations allowing for the payment...
- 13. In Article 37— (a) for the words from "Commission" to...
- 14. In Article 38— (a) for "Commission may adopt implementing acts"...
- 15. In Article 56— (a) for paragraph 1 substitute— In order to ensure the efficient and effective use of...

- 16. For Article 57 substitute— Article 57 Regulations relating to apiculture...
- 17. In Article 75— (a) in paragraph 2, for the words...
- 18. In Article 76, in paragraph 4, for the words from...
- 19. In Article 78— (a) in paragraph 3—
- 20. In Article 79— (a) in paragraph 1, for the words...
- 21. In Article 80— (a) in paragraph 4—
- 22. For Article 83(4) substitute— In order to ensure the correct and transparent application of...
- 23. In Article 86, for the words from "Commission" to "Article...
- 24. In Article 87(2), for the words from "Commission" to "Article...
- 25. In Article 88(3), for the words from "Commission" to "Article...
- 26. In Article 91— (a) for "Commission may adopt implementing acts"...
- 27. In Article 126—(a) in the first paragraph—
- 28. In Article 147—(a) in paragraph 3, for the words...
- 29. In Article 186— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 30. In Article 187—(a) for "Commission may adopt implementing acts"...
- 31. In Article 219—(a) in paragraph 1—
- 32. In Article 220— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 33. In Article 221—(a) in paragraph 1—
- 34. In Article 222— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 35. In the heading of Part 6, for "Delegations of power,...
- 36. For the heading of Part 6, Chapter 1 substitute "Regulations"....
- 37. For Articles 227 to 229 substitute— Article 227 Regulations Regulations made by the Secretary of State or the Welsh...
- 38. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1370/2013
- 39. In Article 1, in the second subparagraph, after point (b)...
- 40. In Article 1a(2)—(a) for "Commission" substitute "appropriate authority";
- 41. In Article 2(3)— (a) for "Commission shall adopt implementing acts"...
- 42. In Article 3— (a) in paragraph 2, for "by means...
- 43. In Article 4— (a) for "Commission shall adopt implementing acts"...
- 44. For Article 15 substitute— Article 15 Regulations Regulations made by the Secretary of State or the Welsh...
- 45. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014
- 46. In Article 1, in the second subparagraph, after point (b)...
- 47. For Article 4(3) substitute— The appropriate authority may make regulations laying down detailed rules...
- 48. For Article 5(2) substitute— In order to take account of market developments, the appropriate...
- 49. In Article 7(2), for the words from "Commission" to "Article...
- 50. In Article 8— (a) in paragraph 1—
- 51. For Article 11 substitute— Article 11 Selection of simple programmes...
- 52. In Article 13—(a) in paragraph 1, for the words...
- 53. In Article 14(1)— (a) omit the first sentence;
- 54. In Article 15(8)—(a) for the words from "Commission" to...
- 55. For Articles 22 and 23 substitute— Article 22 Regulations Regulations made by the Secretary of State or the Welsh...
- 56. In Article 25— (a) in the first subparagraph—
- 57. Amendment of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1240
- 58. In Article 12—(a) in paragraph 1—
- 59. In Article 28— (a) for paragraph 2 substitute— The tendering procedure must be open for at least six...
- 60. In Article 39— (a) in paragraph 1, for "The Implementing...

Draft Legislation: This is a draft item of legislation and has not yet been made as a UK Statutory Instrument. This draft has been replaced by a new draft, The Agriculture (Legislative Functions) (EU Exit) (No. 2) Regulations 2019 ISBN 978-0-11-118376-2

PART 3

Financing, Management and Monitoring Amendments

- 61. Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
- 62. In Article 2(1), after point (o) insert—
- 63. In Article 66— (a) in paragraph 3, for the words...
- 64. In Article 89 (a) in paragraph 5—
- 65. Amendment of the Agriculture (Legislative Functions) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 4

Organics Amendments

- 66. Amendment of Council Regulation (EC) No 834/2007
- 67. In Article 2, after point (cc) insert—
- 68. In Article 9— (a) at the end of paragraph 2...
- 69. In Article 12(3), for the words from "shall be" to...
- 70. In Article 13(3), for the words from "shall be" to...
- 71. In Article 14(2), for the words from "shall be" to...
- 72. In Article 15(2), for the words from "shall be" to...
- 73. In Article 16—(a) in paragraph 1, in the first...
- 74. In Article 17(2), for the words from "in accordance" to...
- 75. In Article 18(5), for the words from "in accordance" to...
- 76. In Article 19(3), in the second subparagraph—
- 77. In Article 20(3), for the words from "in accordance" to...
- 78. In Article 21(2)—(a) in the first subparagraph, for the...
- 79. In Article 22— (a) in paragraph 1, for the words...
- 80. In Article 23 omit paragraphs 5 and 6.
- 81. In Article 24(3), for the words from "Commission shall" to...
- 82. In Article 25(3)—(a) for the words from "Commission shall"...
- 83. In Article 26, for the words from "Commission shall" to...
- 84. In Article 27(2), for the words from "shall comprise" to...
- 85. In Article 28(6), for the words from "Commission, in" to...
- 86. In Article 30(2), in the third subparagraph, for the words...
- 87. In Article 38, for the first sentence substitute— In relation...
- 88. After Article 38 insert— Article 38a Regulations This Article applies in relation to any power conferred by...
 Signature
 - Explanatory Note